
CONTACT: 
Tommy or Sheri Chapman (970) 381-8700

Tim Walters: (720) 936-4845
Payouts are projected based on attendance.

INFORMATION:
Masters (5000+traditional pts) play risk free 

(Master package costs are deducted from prize money won.  
If no prize money is won, the balance is forgiven. 

Registration dues are still applicable)
Pro Am Event

Master/Beginner | Pro/ Rookie | Expert/ Amateur

Restrictions 
Beginner Players are at the tournament 

director’s discretion as well as modifications in event formats.

Free registration to anyone traveling 
over 1500 miles

INDIVIDUAL EVENTS:
IFP Point System
Beginner   $20   per event
Rookie       $30   per event
Amateur  $35   per event
Expert  $45   per event
Pro  $55   per event
Master  $90   per event

PACKAGES: 
IFP Point System. Does not include Specialty events.
IFP Non-Rated International Players are Expert.
PACKAGE PURCHASED AT HIGHEST RANKING.  
WOMEN BUY PACKAGE AT TRADITIONAL POINTS
Beginner   $70   includes 5 events
Rookie  $140 includes 6 events
Amateur  $170 includes 6 events
Expert  $170 includes 5 events
Pro  $170 includes 4 events
Master  $170 includes 3 events

HHH ITSF MASTER SERIES TOURNAMENT. HTHE EVENTS LISTED IN YELLOW ARE QUALIFIERS FOR THE WORLD CUP IN SPAIN HHH

PRO SINGLES
$250
$150
$125
$100

$50/$50
$30/$30

$20/$20/$20/$20

EXPERT DOUBLES
$400
$250
$200
$150

$50/$50
$25/$25

EXPERT SINGLES
$200
$125
$100
$75

$35/$35
$25/$25

AMATEUR DOUBLES
$250
$175
$100
$50

$30/$30

AMATEUR SINGLES
$150
$100
$75
$50

$30/$30

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5/6
7/8

9/12

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5/6

ROOKIE DOUBLES

Trophy Jacket
Trophy
Trophy

ROOKIE SINGLES

Trophy Jacket
Trophy
Trophy

BEGINNER DOUBLES/
BEGINNER SINGLES 

Trophy
Trophy
Trophy

EXPERT MIXED 

$200
$130
$80
$50

GOALIE 
WARS
$150
$75
$50

FORWARD 
SHOOT OUT

$150
$75
$50

COLORADO
OPEN DYP

$400
$250
$150

  $100
        $50/$50

RED HEADED 
STEP CHILD PRO AM
100% Payout
1st, 2nd, 3rd

$15 
Entry

$15   
Entry

$15   
Entry

$15 
Entry

$10 
Entry

$10 
EntryNo Reg

Fee

HANDICAPPED 
SINGLES

KING  
OF THE 

RING
see below

SCHEDULE OF EVENTS:
Actual Championship belt

JUNIOR DOUBLES & 
JUNIOR SINGLES

Trophy
Trophy
Trophy

FRIDAY, NOVEMBER 9    Room Opens 12PM   
1PM  Forward Shoot Out 2/3 2/3
3PM  Goalie Wars 2/3 2/3
4PM  Senior Singles  2/3 2/3
5PM  Amateur Singles 2/3 2/3

7PM   MAIN EVENT KOTR
 Handicapped Singles, 2/3 SE
9PM  CO DYP 2/3 2/3
11PM Mixed Doubles 2/3 2/3
 Can be chosen as part of package or $25

TSK
Event

SUNDAY, NOVEMBER 11 Room Opens 9AM
10AM      Events Continue
10:30AM Rookie Singles 2/3 7
12PM      Junior Singles  2/3 7
2PM      Junior Doubles  2/3 7
2PM      Expert Mixed 2/3 7
       Can be chosen as part of package or $25
4PM      No Conflict Red Headed Step Child 
       Pro Am 2/3 2/3 

EVENT SIGN UPS CLOSE 30 MINUTES BEFORE START TIME

8PM   6TH ANNUAL CO HOF (Stop Play)
8:30PM  MAIN EVENT
  KING OF THE RING 
  FINALS
8:30PM  Events Continue
9PM    Pro Doubles  2/3 2/3
9PM    Senior Doubles 2/3 2/3
10PM    Beginner Doubles 2/3 7
10PM    Expert Singles 2/3 2/3

(KOTR) HANDICAPPED SINGLES
Champion $500, Title Belt  |  2nd: $250 Trophy  |  3rd: $150 Trophy  |  4th: $75 Trophy  |   5th: $25

 Beginner 4 pts, Rookie 4 pts, Amateur 5 pts, Expert 6 pts, Pro 7 pts, Master 8 pts, Equal ranks 5 pts   //   $25 entry | 2 out of 3 | Single Elimination

OFFICIAL
KOTR
CHAMPIONSHIP 

BELT

OFFICIAL
KOTR
CHAMPIONSHIP 

BELT

Colorado State 
is an ITSF Sanctioned 

Master Series 
Tournament

$25   
Entry

Everplay Tournament SoftwareNo credit cards. ATM on site.

$25 
Entry

WOMEN’S DOUBLES
$300
$200
$150
$100

$50/$50

Actual Championship belt

SATURDAY, NOVEMBER 10 Room Opens 9AM 
10AM      Events Continue
10:30AM Expert Doubles 2/3 2/3
12PM        Open Doubles  3/5 2/3 (Until 5/6th)
1PM      Pro Singles (Sancho’s Wallet) 3/5 SE
1PM      Rookie Doubles 2/3 7
2PM      Amateur Doubles 2/3 2/3
3PM      Womens Singles 2/3 2/3
5PM      Open Singles 3/5 2/3 (Until 5/6th)
7PM      Beginner Singles 2/3 7
7PM      Womens Doubles 2/3 2/3 

EXPERT & BELOW, THAT BEAT A MASTER ON WINNERS SIDE OF OPEN SINGLES. NO WINS BY FORFEIT!$100 TO ANY PLAYER , 

$50 Registration Fee AM through Master, $25 Beginner,  
$35 Rookie, $15 single event registration fee.
Any player under 15 years of age can play the 
2 beginner events for $25 total with no registration fee.

Doubletree, Denver-Thornton • 83 East 120th Avenue, Thornton, CO 80233 • Call: 1-303-920-8000 or 1-800-HILTONS 
Ask for the CO STATE FOOSBALL CHAMPIONSHIP  and/or the group code: “CSF” • Double Queen $96, King $96 + tax. RESERVE YOUR ROOM BY 10/09/18. Group rates valid 11/8-11/12.

1ST-3RD PLACE TROPHIES FOR ALL EVENTS  •  JACKETS FOR RD, RS, AD, AS, ED, ES, EM, PD, PS
 

OPEN DOUBLES
$1700
$1000
$500
$250

$100/$100
$50/$50

$30/$30/$30/$30

OPEN SINGLES
$600
$400
$300
$150

$75/$75
$50/$50

$25/$25/$25/$25

MIXED DOUBLES
$500
$300
$200
$100

$50/$50

PRO DOUBLES
$500
$300
$250
$200

$50/$50
$30/30

WOMEN’S SINGLES
$200
$150
$75
$50

$25/$25

SENIOR DOUBLES 50+ 
SENIOR SINGLES 50+

100% Payout
1st, 2nd, 3rd

Register at: 

ifptour.com


